 1
Control Units (Ex d  IIC) in Aluminum        FC* LCU
Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Re
le

58
Functions Overview
Type Code Description
FC4A CA10 switch
FC4A-SS Sail switch
FC4A-FS Float switch
FC4B CA20B switch
FC4C C26 switch
FC4D Switch (CA10 to C26) + 1 pushbutton
FC4E Switch (CA10) + 2 pushbuttons
FC4F Switch (CA10 to C26) + 1 pilot light
FC4G Switch (CA10) + 2 pilot lights
FC4H Switch (CA10) + 1 pushbutton + 1 pilot light
FC4I-Q Break glass alarm station
FC4I Single pushbutton
FC4-BELL 6” bell 25 V DC or 240 V AC
FC4J 2 pushbuttons
FC4K 3 pushbuttons
FC4L 1 pushbutton + 1 pilot light
FC4M 2 pushbuttons + 1 pilot light
FC4N 1 pushbutton + 2 pilot lights
FC4O 1 pilot light
FC4P 2 pilot lights
FC4R 3 pilot lights
FC4S 2 × switches (CA10)
FC4T Thermostat
FC4TC Thermostat / 2.5 kW element
FC4U C32 switch (style 7 only)
FC4V C42 switch (style 7 only)
FC4X Combination of 4 pushbuttons (style 6 only)
FC4Z Combination of pushbuttons and pilot lights (style 6 only)
Operating Elements Overview
Type Description
MN1 Recessed actuator
MN2 Projecting actuator
MN3 Mushroom head twist to release (emergency stop)
MN4 Mushroom head key to reset (emergency stop)
MN5 Key operated pushbutton
MN6 Mushroom head pull to reset padlockable (emergency stop)
MN7 Module blanking plug (used for spares)
MN8 Mushroom actuator momentary
MN8A Large mushroom head black actuator momentary
MN11 LED pilot light
MN13 Potentiometer